

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, THRISSUR

No :-R VI(1)1377/2018 Thrissur 02.08.2021

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- KPSC District Office, Thrissur -LGS(Direct) in Various Departments (Cat.No-071/2017)-

Erratum Notification issuing of.

Ref:- 1) Ranked List No.460/18/DOR dated 30.06.2018.

2) Letter No.DR 2-1/50006/2018-KPSC dated 30/07/2021 of the Secretary, KPSC.

It is hereby notified that the following modification has been made in Ranked List No.460/18/DOR dated 30.06.2018 for the post of Last Grade Servants in Various Departments (Cat.No-071/2017) in Thrissur District published on 30.06.2018.

The Community benefit of SIUC Nadar of Rank No.1119,CHINCHU.G.T included in the Main List is cancelled and treated as OC.The revised entries in the Ranked List will be read as follows.

Rank	Reg.No	Name	DOB	Community
1119	100585	CHINCHU G T	23/04/1992	(-)

The Ranked List No.460/18/DOR dated 30.06.2018 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

Sathish M
District Officer
Kerala Public Service Commission
District Office,Thrissur

Approved for issue,

Section Officer